

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: Van Dyke 2018
Description:
Location: 18.5 Mile to Bridge at C River
Projects(s): 10000

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$3,731,327.00	14.15%	0.00%
1	(00891) Florence Cement Company	\$3,268,624.21	0.00%	-12.40%
2	(08962) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$3,284,367.01	0.48%	-11.97%
3	(05184) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.	\$3,290,020.21	0.65%	-11.82%
4	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$3,368,810.22	3.06%	-9.71%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Florence Cement Company		(2) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$139,600.00	\$139,600.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2040020	11,100	Ft	\$10.00	\$111,000.00	\$8.35	\$92,685.00	\$7.50	\$83,250.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0003	2040055	223	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,230.00	\$10.40	\$2,319.20	\$40.00	\$8,920.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0004	2090001	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Project Cleanup								
0005	3027031	500	Ton	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$33.50	\$16,750.00
	_ Aggregate Base Repair,6A Stone, Modified								
0006	4030010	5	Ea	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0007	4030025	14	Ea	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D								
0008	4030050	31	Ea	\$475.00	\$14,725.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K								
0009	4030065	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q								
0010	4030290	75	Ea	\$135.00	\$10,125.00	\$83.00	\$6,225.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0011	4030390	55	Ea	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering								
0012	4037001	37	Ft	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00
	_ Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified								
0013	4037050	80	Ea	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$735.00	\$58,800.00	\$665.00	\$53,200.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0014	4037050	10	Ea	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
	_ External Structure Wrap								
0015	5010020	25,500	Ft	\$5.50	\$140,250.00	\$4.65	\$118,575.00	\$10.00	\$255,000.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7								
0016	5017011	52,000	Syd	\$4.50	\$234,000.00	\$3.00	\$156,000.00	\$3.25	\$169,000.00
	_ Cold Milling Existing Pavement, 3 inch Deep Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Florence Cement Company		(2) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	5017031 _ Hand Patching, Modified	500	Ton	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$122.35	\$61,175.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
0018	5017031 _ HMA Approach, Modified	1,000	Ton	\$160.00	\$160,000.00	\$120.20	\$120,200.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
0019	5017031 _ HMA, 5E10, High Stress, Modified	8,000	Ton	\$95.00	\$760,000.00	\$99.75	\$798,000.00	\$92.50	\$740,000.00
0020	6030030 Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	23,800	Ea	\$5.00	\$119,000.00	\$6.40	\$152,320.00	\$2.00	\$47,600.00
0021	6037001 _ Expansion Joint Filler, 1.0 inch x 8 inc h	5,000	Ft	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$4.05	\$20,250.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
0022	6037011 _ Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified (Base)	17,900	Syd	\$50.00	\$895,000.00	\$43.35	\$775,965.00	\$38.00	\$680,200.00
0023	6037011 _ Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified (Finish)	2,300	Syd	\$55.00	\$126,500.00	\$46.65	\$107,295.00	\$44.00	\$101,200.00
0024	6037011 _ Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	20,200	Syd	\$15.00	\$303,000.00	\$11.85	\$239,370.00	\$18.73	\$378,346.00
0025	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	7,400	Ft	\$20.00	\$148,000.00	\$18.50	\$136,900.00	\$17.75	\$131,350.00
0026	8027001 _ Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified	3,650	Ft	\$20.00	\$73,000.00	\$18.50	\$67,525.00	\$21.00	\$76,650.00
0027	8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,000	Sft	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
0028	8037010 _ Sidewalk Ramp, ADA, Modified	1,000	Sft	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
0029	8110024 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	1,500	Ft	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.95	\$4,425.00	\$2.95	\$4,425.00
0030	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	400	Ft	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00
0031	8110063 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	7	Ea	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00
0032	8110071 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	4	Ea	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$165.00	\$660.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Florence Cement Company		(2) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	8110077	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0034	8110085	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym								
0035	8110086	3	Ea	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru & Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym								
0036	8110153	4,000	Ft	\$0.45	\$1,800.00	\$0.32	\$1,280.00	\$0.32	\$1,280.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White								
0037	8110154	17,000	Ft	\$0.45	\$7,650.00	\$0.32	\$5,440.00	\$0.32	\$5,440.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow								
0038	8110343	200	Sft	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$2.95	\$590.00
	Rem Spec Mrkg								
0039	8110480	1,000	Ft	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.59	\$590.00	\$0.59	\$590.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0040	8110484	2,000	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.59	\$1,180.00	\$0.59	\$1,180.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0041	8120022	40	Ea	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0042	8120023	40	Ea	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0043	8120140	7	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0044	8120141	7	Ea	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0045	8120170	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0046	8120230	2,200	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$0.76	\$1,672.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0047	8120231	2,200	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$0.76	\$1,672.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Florence Cement Company		(2) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0048	8120235	4,000	Ft	\$0.50	\$2,000.00	\$0.49	\$1,960.00	\$0.49	\$1,960.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0049	8120236	17,000	Ft	\$0.50	\$8,500.00	\$0.49	\$8,330.00	\$0.49	\$8,330.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0050	8120250	650	Ea	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0051	8120251	650	Ea	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.01	\$6.50
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0052	8120310	10	Ea	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
	Sign Cover								
0053	8120330	4	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn								
0054	8120331	4	Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper								
0055	8120350	1,200	Sft	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0056	8120351	1,200	Sft	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0057	8120352	200	Sft	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0058	8120353	200	Sft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0059	8120370	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0060	8167011	4,000	Syd	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$6.65	\$26,600.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Modified								
0061	8210005	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
0062	8210010	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Monument Preservation								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Florence Cement Company		(2) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:					\$3,731,327.00		\$3,268,624.21		\$3,284,367.01

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2040020	11,100	Ft	\$8.35	\$92,685.00	\$8.35	\$92,685.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0003	2040055	223	Syd	\$10.40	\$2,319.20	\$10.40	\$2,319.20		\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0004	2090001	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup								
0005	3027031	500	Ton	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base Repair,6A Stone, Modified								
0006	4030010	5	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0007	4030025	14	Ea	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D								
0008	4030050	31	Ea	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K								
0009	4030065	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q								
0010	4030290	75	Ea	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0011	4030390	55	Ea	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering								
0012	4037001	37	Ft	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified								
0013	4037050	80	Ea	\$665.00	\$53,200.00	\$665.00	\$53,200.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0014	4037050	10	Ea	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	_ External Structure Wrap								
0015	5010020	25,500	Ft	\$3.50	\$89,250.00	\$6.25	\$159,375.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7								
0016	5017011	52,000	Syd	\$2.90	\$150,800.00	\$2.85	\$148,200.00		\$0.00
	_ Cold Milling Existing Pavement, 3 inch Deep Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	5017031	500	Ton	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Hand Patching, Modified								
0018	5017031	1,000	Ton	\$165.00	\$165,000.00	\$125.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA Approach, Modified								
0019	5017031	8,000	Ton	\$94.00	\$752,000.00	\$86.00	\$688,000.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA, 5E10, High Stress, Modified								
0020	6030030	23,800	Ea	\$6.40	\$152,320.00	\$6.40	\$152,320.00		\$0.00
	_ Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored								
0021	6037001	5,000	Ft	\$4.05	\$20,250.00	\$4.05	\$20,250.00		\$0.00
	_ Expansion Joint Filler, 1.0 inch x 8 inc h								
0022	6037011	17,900	Syd	\$43.35	\$775,965.00	\$43.35	\$775,965.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified (Base)								
0023	6037011	2,300	Syd	\$46.65	\$107,295.00	\$46.65	\$107,295.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified (Finish)								
0024	6037011	20,200	Syd	\$9.70	\$195,940.00	\$9.70	\$195,940.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified								
0025	8027001	7,400	Ft	\$18.50	\$136,900.00	\$18.50	\$136,900.00		\$0.00
	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified								
0026	8027001	3,650	Ft	\$18.50	\$67,525.00	\$18.50	\$67,525.00		\$0.00
	_ Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified								
0027	8030044	1,000	Sft	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch								
0028	8037010	1,000	Sft	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Sidewalk Ramp, ADA, Modified								
0029	8110024	1,500	Ft	\$2.95	\$4,425.00	\$2.95	\$4,425.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk								
0030	8110045	400	Ft	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0031	8110063	7	Ea	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0032	8110071	4	Ea	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$165.00	\$660.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0033	8110077	1	Ea	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$195.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0034	8110085	2	Ea	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$260.00	\$520.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym								
0035	8110086	3	Ea	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$260.00	\$780.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru & Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym								
0036	8110153	4,000	Ft	\$0.32	\$1,280.00	\$0.32	\$1,280.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White								
0037	8110154	17,000	Ft	\$0.32	\$5,440.00	\$0.32	\$5,440.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow								
0038	8110343	200	Sft	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$2.95	\$590.00		\$0.00
	Rem Spec Mrkg								
0039	8110480	1,000	Ft	\$0.59	\$590.00	\$0.59	\$590.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0040	8110484	2,000	Ft	\$0.59	\$1,180.00	\$0.59	\$1,180.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0041	8120022	40	Ea	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0042	8120023	40	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0043	8120140	7	Ea	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0044	8120141	7	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0045	8120170	1	LSUM	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0046	8120230	2,200	Ft	\$0.80	\$1,760.00	\$0.40	\$880.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0047	8120231	2,200	Ft	\$0.80	\$1,760.00	\$0.40	\$880.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0048	8120235	4,000	Ft	\$0.49	\$1,960.00	\$0.49	\$1,960.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0049	8120236	17,000	Ft	\$0.49	\$8,330.00	\$0.49	\$8,330.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0050	8120250	650	Ea	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0051	8120251	650	Ea	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.01	\$6.50		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0052	8120310	10	Ea	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
	Sign Cover								
0053	8120330	4	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn								
0054	8120331	4	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04		\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper								
0055	8120350	1,200	Sft	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0056	8120351	1,200	Sft	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0057	8120352	200	Sft	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0058	8120353	200	Sft	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0059	8120370	1	LSUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$107,900.00	\$107,900.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0060	8167011	4,000	Syd	\$6.65	\$26,600.00	\$6.65	\$26,600.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Modified								
0061	8210005	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
0062	8210010	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
	Monument Preservation								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.		(4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
Bid Totals:					\$3,290,020.21		\$3,368,810.22		